

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3459 OF 2024**

Henna Vishal Shah & Anr. ....Petitioners  
Vs.  
The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. ....Respondents

Adv. Vivek M. Sharma for the Petitioners.  
Smt. M.H. Mhatre, APP, for the Respondent-State.  
Adv. Gauri Joglekar i/by Meraki Legal for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.  
DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024.**

**PC.:-**

- 1) Preacipe dated 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 is circulated by the learned Advocate for the Petitioners for speaking to the minutes of Order dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.
- 2) In paragraph No.4 of the said Order, the C.C. No.3002891/MPSC/2023 has been erroneously typed instead of C.C. No.887/PW/2024. The correct No. is "C.C. No.887/PW/2024".
- 3) Order dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 be corrected accordingly and corrected Order be uploaded on the Official Website of the Bombay High Court.
- 4) Rest of the Order remains as it is.
- 5) Preacipe dated 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 is accordingly disposed off.

**( DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR  
Digitally signed  
by SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR  
Date:  
2024.09.02  
16:57:44 +0530